
From: 	 elizabeth.zelasko@dot.gov  
To: 	 Miyamoto, Faith; Ted.Matley@dot.gov  
CC: 	 Spurgeon@pbworld.com; Hogan@pbworld.corn; Zaref@pbworld.corn; aranda@infraconsultlIc.com ; 

foell@pbworld.com  
Sent: 	 5/17/2010 1:30:35 PM 
Subject: 	 RE: Honolulu Rail Project - Ualena Historic Resources 

Hi Faith— 

Thank you for the update. Please send the letter from the SHPD when you receive it. I will let other folks within FTA 
know the status. 

Liz 

From: Miyamoto, Faith [mailto:fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov]  
Sent: Monday, May 17, 2010 7:28 PM 
To: Zelasko, Elizabeth (FTA); Maley, Ted (FTA) 
Cc: Spurgeon, Lawrence; Hogan, Steven; Zaref, Amy; aranda@infraconsultlIc.com ; foell@pbworld.com  
Subject: Honolulu Rail Project - Ualena Historic Resources 

Hi Liz — 

FYI, Lorraine Minatoishi, the SHPD historian, called me around noon today. She related that she is unable to make a 
determination regarding the eligibility/effect of the Ualena historic resources because of insufficient information. She has drafted 
a letter that describes what she needs and will be asking the Deputy SHP° to send me an advance copy. She said that we 
can't just say that because a building is "ugly" it is not eligible. Frankly, I do not know what more she wants because I thought 
we did address the eligibility criteria. Lorraine also wanted to know who prepared the eligibility forms and what that person's 
qualifications were. 

I will be working with her to get her what she needs. 

Faith Miyamoto 
Department of Transportation Services 
City & County of Honolulu 
(808) 768-8350 
fmiyamoto@honolulu.gov  
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